
1215/15/212113 1121:54 51E'1841112121 

DEPARTMENT OF HEAl. TH AND HUMAN SERVICas 

ASHBV CARE CENTER 

BUILDING Of ~ MAIN BUILDINS 0'1 

S'hGT ADDRes$. CJTV, STAlE, ~PCODE 
2270 ASHBY AVI!. 

PAGE 1212/11 

ORSUPPuER 

AS .... V CARE CENTeJI 

(Xo4) ID i 
PREFIX 

TAG 

_-.,-~~~~94706 

K 000 ! INITIAL COMMENTS , 
I K3 BUILDING: 01 

K6 PlAN APPROVAL: 1981 
K7 SURVEY UNDER: 2000 EXISTING 

STRUCTURE TYPE: ONE STORY. TYPE V 
WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION. FULLY 
SPRINKlERED 

The _ng reftocto the finding. of til. C:aIi!omia\ 
Department of Public Health. dunng an annual 
Life Safety Code r.corIificatlon survey. TIIO 
findings .... in acccrdanoe with 42 CFR (Cod. of 
Fed."" Regulations) 483.70 (a) and NFPA 
(National Fin> ProlEction ABlociation) 101. UIe 
safety eoae 2000 edlUon, EXISting codes. 

RePfVHnJing the CaJJfomIa Department of PubDc I HeaJlh: 
27!l94 

• lb. facUity ill not in compliance with 42 CFR 
483.70 (0) for Long Torm COre FacJJm ... 

Cen5us: 28 
K 022 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD 
SS-D 

_ III exits,. marked.by approved • .-Iy 
visible signs in all cases where the exit or way 10 
reach exit is not readily apparent to the 
OCClJpal1\$. 7.10.1.4 

KOOO FOOO 

The IIIlIIIlIgeIneI af AsIlby Care 
CenWr offers its response, ctedible 
a11.wmon of compllaru:e aod Plan af 
Comction .. port of ils on-go~ 
_ to provide qualio/ .,.,.. to our 
residelUs. 

SUbn1ission af this Plan of 
Com:ction is DOt an admission of 
guilt. Preparation and/or execution af 
this C<>nection do ... DOt oonstituIe 
admisoioo by tire Provider of tire 
1mIh of the faots aIkIged or 
.concIusions set forth of tire 
Statement afDelicienci ... 

This plan af eorrection is prepored 
required by tire Provisioos af IJeaItb 
and Safety Code Seetion 1280 and 
42 CFR 483. 

K-022 tire item/area cited .. 
de;iiciatt prootice hOI been comcled 
.. follows: 

;" -
/3 

IfconIfnudDnetleMPage 10110 
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DEPARTMEI'IT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERV1CES 
CE FQR.MED & MEDICAID SERVICES 

STA.TiMENT Of ~ENcIES ()t1) PROVrDERlSUPPUEIVCUA. ANlIttAN OF CORRECTION IOENTlRCATJQH NUMS!tt: 

555466 
NAME OF PRO'JIDEIt OR SUPPUEA 

ASHBY CARE CEMlD 

",,10 I stII.tMAAY STA l'EfIEHT 01" OI!fIClENClES 
PREFIX ! (EMH DEFJCIENCY MUST Be PMCeOE.P BY FULl. 

TAG FlEGUI.ATORYOR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 

I 
K022 COntinued From page 1 

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: eased on observation, the facility failed to 
: maintain their exit locations, This was evidenced I by failure to prov~e exit signs in the approved I paIh of egress. This Il1!eclI>d two of two smoke 
compartments and could result in a delayed 
evaouatton when an exit path Is not Identified in 
thl event ofln emergency, 

Findinga: 

Duling. In.r of III. facIIHy with staff on 4123/13, 
III. exit palllwll)lS were obseiVad, 

1.At 9:49 a.m.,!IIe ""~gaIe at !lie smoking""" was mil8ing an exit sign. The path to the exit 
gate was obstnJcted by s'"ubborias and the gola 
latch/door were hard to rel8ase, The gate lead to 
Ashby avenue. 

[2. At 10:10 a.m., the exit gate between ttle 
Lsundry and the outside Storage room was 
lTrisaing an exit sign. Th. gate lead to the front 
parlling lot 
3. At 10:20 •. m., 1110 exit by Room5and 7 was 
missing an exit sign with arrow diTec:tlng to !lie 
light. ExIling from !lie light will direcllll. pothwoy 
toward Smoking .,.. gale lIIat willie"" to Ashby 
avenue. 

K046 NFPA 101 UF!; SAF!;TY CODE STANDARD 
SSOC 

emergency lighting of at leal! 1% hOUrduralion is 
provided In accordance with 7.9. 19.2.9.1. 

!writ Ie. Y\I7G21 

ASHBY CARE CENTER PAGE 63/11 

PRINTED: 00tI30I2D13 
FORM AFPROVE> 

oMR~NO. 1 
(XZ) MUL TPLE CONSTRUCTIoN ()(;a) DAi'! SUIM!"f' 
A eulLOlNQ 01 • MAIN 8UILDING 01 CO • ....,.., 

, 
k_G 

Q13 
STREET AbtlRS8S. CITY, STAlE, ilP CODE 

D70A8HBYAVE 
BElU<ELEV, CA .. 706 ,. PRO\lUJER'S .-..AN OF COiIRIlGTIr;N 

~ PRS'IX !EACH C()RAECTIYiACJIOIt -IHOI..II,p 8E 
TAG ~!1I!RENC&D1OTHE!~TE .. " DEfICIIENCYi 

,." .. " . .. __ .,. ,-,,' .. 
K 022; 1. An exit sign wu posted at the 

, 
gate lOt the smokil1g ....... Path 10 , 

, tho exit gate has boon cleared 8IId , 
lab:h door replaced 50 it .... be 

, 

i released euiJy. The gate lead 10 
Ashby avenue 

2. An exit sign was placed 10 the 

I 
gate betWeenlanndIy BOd outside 

""'- leading 10 the ftont <5::. 
psrl<iDg lot. 

3. Exit sign was placed by room 6 /IJ -
and ditocting 10 the right 1owords 

/3 the smoking area gate leocling In 
A8hby Avenue. 

-To' .,;;,.,00- tli8tiiij'; deficlenoy I 
practice does DOt ........ bJ. t'Imnv, 
DOS, DSD and AdmiDi_ 
wiIlll1ODilor on daily rounds that 
compliance is odIievecl and 
improving on practices. 

Findings will be reported 10 our 
quality.......,.,., meetiJIss. . 

K046 
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NAME OF 

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
I 

ASHBY CARE CENTER 

",4, ,0 _"""_ 
TAG 

K Continued From page 2 
i STANDARD Is not met as evidenced by: 

_ on docIIrnanl review and InIervlOW, the 
faCility faill!lCl to mail'1tain their emergency back-up 
IlghlOlg. This was evidenced by failing to lest the 
beck-up ligh~og at 30 seconds mol1lhly. This 
afI'ected 28 of 28 residents, and could result in a 
fBikJr8 of a normal lighting. 

NFPA 101. 2000. 7.9.3 Pe!1odle Testing Of 
Emergency Ugh~ng Equipmenl. A Amcl!onal test 
shall be conducted on every required emergency 
lighting systmn at 3o-doy InIervalslor not less 
than 30 seconds, A aMual test shall be be 
oonducted on fWfK'{ roquired battolJll'_ 
emergency lighting system for not less than 1112 
hours. Equlpmonlahall be fully op ... lion.' for the 
duratIOn of the test Written rec:ords of visual 
Inspections and tests shall be kept by the owner 
for inspeC\ion by tho authority having jurisdiction. 

Findings: 

During dacurnant review and Intervlewwtt:h staff 
on 4/23/13, the emergency back-up lighting were 
observo<l. 
At 11 :08 a.m .. the documentation indicated there 

I ;:~:.~~"!;~ 30 seconds tesHog in May 2012. I , facirlly could not 10",,1e May log. 
K 047 NFPA 101 liFE SAFETY CODE STANOARD 
SS=C 

Exit and directional signs are displayed in 
I!Iccordance wtth section 7.10 with continuous 
illumination also Hrved by the emergency lighting 
syslem. 19.2.10.1 

ASHBY CARE CENTER PAGE 04/11 

~ MUL'I1PL1iii CONSlRUCTloN 
A. SUlLDlt<lCil 01 ·IMIN BIJIU)ING 01 

Malntenance Dir:ector will do 
",1IIlds 10 ideotify ..",. on • 
similar pracIIoe does not ,.,.,.,,-; 
1hat campliance ill achIev.d and 
improviDg on practi.eos by 
integrating the plan of 
oonecti<mo into Ibo filcility 
quality assurance prognan. 

DON/AdmInl_ will mooitor 
overall compliance. 

. K.046 The cilEd deficient 
pmtice has been oouected. 

1. EmeIjjenc)' bockup liSMng 
has been tesIed mOlllhly at 

. least 30 ,",,0Dds starting May 
2013. A funolioIllll 1lost do"" 
and documented as requited 
by low. An aonuaI 1lost shall 
be ooodlldOO on every 
equirod bontl)'"'P­
emergalCy ligbting systaD 
by outside _licenoed 
bylh._ 

ID:CA~OO'O 

13 

3O'1D 
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERlilcS! CE 'FOR "ED!r.AR~ & MEDICAID S 
STATiMENT 01' DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROV1oeMuPPLliRIQUA ANO PIAN OF CORRECnON ID!NnFICATIOH NUMaeft 

"548G NAME OFP~DeR OR SUPflUER 

ASHBY CARE CENT!R . 
iX'!)., I StJMMAR"(S'rA'T&MENTOP'D!FJOtENCIES 

""""" (EACH OIIfICIENCY Must II! I'IIt!Ca:IED BY FUll 
_ TAO REGUIATOItY~ LaC meNTlFYING INFORMATrOI4 

K047 Continued From poge 3 
This STANDARD I. not malas evidenced by: 
Based on document revieW and intervieW. the 

facility 18i1od 10 maintain their emergency e>cit 
Signs. This was evidenced by emergenCy exit 
sign that was nottes\Qd for 30 seconds monthly. 
ThIs .-28 of 28 resl<lOnta. and could .... ult 
in a failure of a normaIlightIng~ 

NFPA 101. 7.10.5.2 Continuous Illumination. 
EII&IY sign ~ulred 10 bo illllmin.~ by 7: 1 0.6.3 
and 7,10.7 shan be oontinuous~ Iknnina1Sd as 
required under the provisions of section 7.B. 
7.10.9.2 Eldt signs conn_," or pmvIdod with 
a battery-operated emergency Htumlnatfor'l 
SOI.,lfW, where required in 7.10.4, shall be tested 
and maintained in accordance wiltl 7.9.3. 
7.9,3 Periodic Testing of Emo_ Lighting 
Equipment A functional test.shall be conducted 
on .... ry .-.qUAd am'''llency IlIIhling system at 
3()..day intervale for not less than 30 .ltCOnd$, A 

f annual test shall be be conducted en every 
required _~red omergenoy lighting I system for not Jess than 1112 hours. Equipment 
shaD be ful~ operation.1 fer 1110 duraBon of Ill. i test. Written records of visual inspeotions and 

, t9t5 shall be kept by tI'Ie OWner for insp&lction by 
11M> autl10rity haYing iulisdiclion. 

Findings; I 
During dOCtll'l'lent review and Interview with staff 
on 4123113, the emergency exit signs were 

, 0",",,,,,,,,, 
I PJ.11:10 8.m., there was no documantation 
1 inclcated a monthly 30 eecond test WIll 
condu~. SIoIIBlatBIl tho facinly <10 not have • 
monthly log for the emO!gBl1CY ... signs. 

K050 NFPA 101 liFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD 

Evant ID:VV7'(I21 

ASHBY CARE CENTER PAGE 1?15/11 

PRINTED: 0030/2013 
FORM APPROVED 

OMBNO.1J9 
(X2) Mut.TlPLE COHSmUCTlON ~ OAlElURVEY 
A..l!IUn.DlHG 01 ·1IAJIrI BUIl.J)IMG 01 COMPI.E11!I) 

8.1NING 
04123/2013 

STfIEET ADDRl!:S$, CITY, STATE. lip COOl 
2270 ASHBY Aye. 
BERKI!IEf. CA 9470S 

ID PROYICEFt'$ PLAN ()III' CORAe(l'nON 
~. ..... ". (EACH COI'dI':ECnvE ACTION SffOULD BE 

TAG OROSS-R£FE~i:DT01'H1! ~TE OAR 
DEFJCI!NCY) 

_ .. --,- . 
KD47 MainIImanoe director will 

routinely oversee equipment 
fuJIy opera1ionaI for durotion 
required and reports to 
admlnis1ra1or 011 going ddicieJlt 
practke and be !ntepll104 into t5 our ongoing quality ............ -
sysbmL /tl_ 
K047 NFPAIOI-Ufe Sarety 

/3 Code Sttmdard 

KOSO 

PacII!Iy ID: CA02OQOIXI10 It' conllnuatlotl Sheet Page 4 Qf 10 
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SFORM E&M o SERVICeS oMs-iii)' 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVlCE$ 

$TAlIl!M!NT OF oe:JCI!NOII!$ (X1) P~DERlSUPPUERICUA !Xi) t.A.lL 1l'lJ! CONITRucnON O<a) DAlE SUfNEY AIfO PIAn' OF CCRRJ;CTfON IDetmr=KiATlON N\NIBeR: A, eult.tlNG 01 -IIAJN BUll.,DlNG Of ............ 
55S4S6 ~ .. '" 

NAMe OF PROVICER OR !lJPPUeR smeEr ADDRUs, CITY, STATE, till' CODE 
ASHBY CARE CENTER 227D ASHBY ,WI. 

BIiRKELEY, CA 94706 
(X4)IC &1./IIaWW BTAT1!III!JiiOF DeFICIeNCIES ID PRQVIDeR$ PLAN otr CORft!C11eN "" '"""" (I!ACH lla'faS'lCy .... lIST BE PR&cEDm IV FUU. PItEFU< (IiACH ~ACJ1ON SHOUW BE ......... ON tAG RI!GULAl"OR'Y' OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORt/tA.1lQN) tAO CRQ8S..R9'~TOTHEAPPROPRIATE ~1E 

clmCll!NC't) 

K.OSO I Continued From page 4 K060 
SS=OI KOSO NFPAIOl-Life Safoty Fire drills are held at unexPeCted times under Cod. StaIKItnd: I varying condilion~ at leas! quarterly on 8IIOh shift. 

The staff is familiar with prooeduru and is sware The flIclliIy has COIrected cited 1Ila\ drilio are part 01 eslabRshod ""'tine. 
1 ResponOibility fer planning and conducting drilo. defioi£nc:y by 0DBUrlllg 1IIat fire -SSVlOd only to ...,..,eb!nt _ns wi» are dtills are coaduc:lod by ~'VlIIing I quallfted to exercise leadorohip. Where drlHs are 

an a!aun before 9pm IIIId 68m. condUClBd _ 9 PM and 6 AM. coded 
announcement may be used Instead of audible No device is nquired to be alarms. 19.7.1.2 

activated befure 60m or'_ 
9pm. ..s:-

m. STANDARD 10 not mot •• ""ide.oed by: Record of fire dtill is maiDtained, /() -Based on document rev~ and interview, the If alarm is activatood, fiIcili1y staff facility !ailed to .. sure _ fire dills were 
condUOi!>d in _ocor,"'"'' with NFpA 101, 2000 .." request of copy to be em.<ikd /3 edition. This was evidenced by failu", to BCtiv8te to fitcility for compliance of an alann durtng fire drill, missing fir'EI dril, and fire 

reconls. drills conducted at the Arne time. Tlis affected 
, 26 ana 28 residenls and oouid mulln a 

In OIlIer 10 monitor ~ 
I rnalfuncUon ala,,", in the event of an emel'gency. 

I Findings aod same or shniIar practice does 
not ooour IIIId solutions are ! Dul1ng documents review and interview with staff sustained. by inIegraIiDg the plan Ion 4/23/13,1Il. fire doHs W8I'O rev_. 
of oorroction Into the facility 

i 1. At 10:41 a.m" the fire drUllog was missing one quality """"""'" prol!f8lll. I of _ arils. A drill was mi .. ing In the third 
ql,larter NOC shift. TWO JW $hift weI'f'J oonducted AdmlnistrotorlDON will monitor instead. Administrator stated one of twdve drills 

overall compliance. was missing. 
- "-"-,, ' ... --, .- ... - .. _,-,,-- .-- .,-,._-

2. At 10:45 a.m .. the fire drill documer1tation . 

indloeted no device was activated each time a 
, drill was performed aller 6 a.m. and befo", 9 p.m. 
i . 

SWInt 10: VV71Si21 
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D~PARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICE$ 
S FOR MEOlr"'R~ ~M ORFR\JJCES 

STATaIIIitf'r D" DEFICIENCII!S (X1) PROVIDERlSUPF'IJERICLIA. ANb PlAN OF CORRa:nON ID$mRCATION ~ .-tW.tf; OF PRCNIOER OR SIAIPUER 

ASHBy CAe Ci:NTEJIt 

/X4} II). ! S/.IMfIfARY sr"TeMENT OF O!FJ(3ENC1ES 
fllM:FIX I (EAQoI ~ENCY r.tu," IE PRECIiiDa) BY FULL 

JAG , Fl:EGULATOR'V' OR LlC ItENTlFYlHG INF'OAMATlON) 

K050 Cont/ntJed From page 5 
Administrator stated no device was activated on 

I each drill becaUSi! it was al! simulated. I S. At 10:47 a.m., the fire drill dooumentatlon 
indialted drill~ were COnducted at the same time. 
AM .hlftfor January 14 and AprIl a __ I conducled at 12 IIOQn. AM shift lor JUly 3 and 
October 5 were conduClad .,9 '.m. PM ehiftfor 
May 9. August 21 •• nd November Swere I conductad al4 p.m. Adminislrato,stSlBd1he 
facility will vary the time from now on. 

K 052 i NFPA 101 liFE SAFm CODE STANDARO 
SS-o 

A fire alann syslem required for life safa(y is 
inQIIed, tested, and maintained in accordance 
with NFPA 70 Nationll El8ct:riCal Code and NFPA n. The system has an approved maintenance 
and looting prcgram complying with applICable 
requirements ofNFPA 70 and 72. 9.6.1.4 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I I This STANDARD is not met as evldencec:l by: 
r Based on documenl review line;! interview, the , I lacilllJr failed ItJ "",1- their ftre alarm system. This was evidenced by incomplete annual fire 
alarm testing records. 'TIll!; afJected 28 of 28 j residents, and could result in a malfunetiOr't of fire 

r alarm syal9rn during an emergency. 

I Findings: 

i 

ASHBY CARE CENTER PAGE 137/11 

PRINTeD: _013 
FORM APPROVED 

"Me 'Nn' ii"38:n.~o; 
(X2) MULTIPI.;e CONSTRUCTION ~) DAle SURVEY 
A. BlMLDING Of .. MAIN BLDt.DING 01 COM....,.D 

a. WINO 
0 3 

8TReIT AODRESS, aTY, STATe.ZIP COD! 
2270 ASH8"r AVE. 
BEftKEIJ!Y. CA 9410S 

,D PAO\1QER'S. FILM OF <ootJRR!C:TION • ..m-""."" (EACH CORReCT1'VE ACTtON ElIiOULD Be TAO CA~RRBtCEb TO THE AFFftOPRIAn: ..... 
"""",,ENC\? 

KUlIO Facility has ..,.,...,red cited 
deficiency by condIwtiIlg fire 
drills IIOCOIding to regulat!ons 
with chatgoSIongoing comctIve 
a<tiOllll below. 

I 
SysteuW: cbanges in pIe<:e to 

S-ensure \bat till: 88IIIe or sinillar -ptaotice does not_· 
It;_ KOO2 

DSD/AcImmisIt8Ior will con<lllct 
monlhly fire drills. aclivale fire 
aIaml as JegUlatioo required. /3 

- - -- -
Fire AIatm Company will llrint , 

aotivated 'I!mm..,.. provided by 
compauy'S monitorina olann. 

For resideuts with till: potential 
of beiDg aftI>ctod by this deficient 
prac1ice, all Qursing sIaIf are 
reminded to participate in all fire 
drill •. 

This plan of correction win be 
in\tlgtated into our oago;ng 
quality .......".,. S)ISIem Ibrougb 
a Ie>i_ of the plen of comet.ion 
at each quality assutance 
meeting. 

-.... .... ...... ... " ..... " ..... 
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 
CENTERSFO" I MEDICAID SERVICES 

5TAlEMENT OF' DEJIICn:NClES IX1) PRCMtlERtSUPPLI!:R.ICLIA AND PLAN OF OORfll!CTJOtol 1Dt:N1lFlCATIQJ.I H\1Mgeft -_. 
NAME OF PRO\'Ilm; 011: SUPPLIER 

ASHBY CARE CENTeR 

{lOIllO I SUMMAAY STAteMENT OF OBFrCrENCIIiS ... """ (E;ACH OEAOlIiNCY MUS'!' BE PFtlOEDl!D If't PVU. 
TAG REQULATOfIIYOR LSC IDtNTIFYING INPOIWATlONI 

K062 COntinued From page 6 
During document ....... and ~ wItfl_ 
on 4123113, tho fire alann _ were 
reque_. 
AI 10,ee a.m., the documentation titled, "Fire 
Alsrm Certification and Tlatlng Report wfIh 
Smoke Do!ocloo _vi\Y," _ 4I221131oi1ld 
It> il1dlooted two duct doteoto .. we", tesled. The 
report indioatod five smoke detl!Ot<Q, four 
manual pull stations, waterflow, tamper, anti 
bello/chimes were iested. AdmintottalDr_ 
the facility was not aware of duct d_ we'" 
not tested. 

KOII2 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD 
SS=O 

Required automatlo sprinlCler systems are 
I, contfr1uously maintiJirlecill reliable operating 
, condition and are inspected and tested 
per_IIy. 19.7.6, 4.8.12. NFPA 13. NFPA 
25,9.7.5 

This STANDARD is not mot as evidl"""" by, 
Based on observation, doCument review, and 

Interview, the facility failed to mliintain the I integrity of the euton'lSfie sprinkler. This was 
evidenced by sprtnkler head 1hat had paint on R 

land missing quarterly sprinkler _ This affected 
two of two smoke compartmentl. and oou\d result . in the inetfective operation of the automatic • 

sprinkler S¥Stem in the event of a tfra. 

NFPA 25, 4.6.12.1. Every required sprinkler 
system shaD be contiOOQusIy matrrtained in proper 
operating condition. 
2-1. The milirm.l111 requirements for annual , 
routine inspection, testing, and maintenance of 
sprinkler systems shan confonn to Table 2-1 that 

ASHBY CARE CENTER PAGE 08/11 

PRII<T'ED: D4I3OI2013 
FOAM APPROVED 

_01 ~B-NO. 0938-0091 
()(2) totUL TlPU! COMTRUCl1ON (X3) DATE; 8UIt\IE'I' 
A. BlIII.DIt4G 01 _MAw BtJIL.DIMG 01 CQMPurrl!!D 

a", .. 
3 

STREET ADDR:e.ss, CiTY, STAn;, ZIP' COOl! 
2270 ASHn-.va. 
BERKI!LEY, CA 947115 

I. PJlOVIDIfl'S PI..AN Of CORRETI~ 
~ PREF1>< (EACH ~AC1'JONSiOVLD BE 

TAG ~I"!N!NCeO TO l'Hi ~f'RIATe ... '" DmCIENOY) 

K052 
Quality 

"""""""" ooD1lDiltee 
sbaII l'e1Ii.,. compIiano:e date find 
"""Iluate sot thmshold and offer 
teOOtI>mendations. 

--_.-.- --- .-.- - --.-' .. - ... 
- -

NFPAIOI tmo Safety Code 
<5 SIaDdaM 

K0S2 Facility boo contracfz:d outside )0_ 
_ to inspect and replaced 
1_ cila:l .. deficieat sprinldsr 1.3 beeds due to pteSOllIle ofpoint on 
deflector plate, in room 9, 
infl:cIi""" waste MOIIi 10 IIOd 
Idb:ben. 

MISSing rec:onIs of spriDkIer have 
been requested from outside 
vendor. 

All "";dads 1Ia ... the poto;diaIlU 
be affect.:d by defu:lent practice. 

M ........ in place to prevmt 
...,. or s!mllar practice do .. not 
recur -- - -- _. -- - .... -- -
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 
CE/iTERS FOB M E & MEDlr.AID S 

STATElMeNT OF DEFICIaNCIES (X1) PROIJIDERlSUPPLIERlCL~ ",ND P\.AioI Of CORRECTlON roef.lTlFlCATlOH NIJM8ER: _. 
NAME OF PAOVIDeR Of! SUPPLIER 

ASHBY CARE CeNTER 

"'" 10 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIes ""- (SACH" DEFlClIiNCY MUST BE PReC~ BY FUU. 
TAO RECuLATOIItY OR LSC II3NT!FYlNG INFORMAllON) 

I 
K 062

1 
Continued From page 7 
shall be used to detmmine the system I components to be tested and the minimum 
required troquencles for Inspection, testing, .n~ 
maintenance, . 12-2.5. Annuelly, prior II) the onset orfreezing _. buildings with _ pipe system. sholl be 

linopocted Ix> verily that wind,"",", sI<)<Iights. doers. I v8I1tilawrs, other openings and closures, blind 
space$, unused attics. stair tawallJ, roof hol.lSes, 
and low spaces undor buDdlngo do not_ 
WBter-fil1ed spnnklor piping to _ng and lD 
vorlfy that adequa1e heot [minimum 4O'F (4.4'C)! 
Is sv,llable. 
2-2.1.1·. Sprwliders shaN be inspected from tn. 
floor level annually. SprinklerS $hall be he of ! eorroskm. foreign materials, paint, and physical I damage and shall be installed in the proper 
orientation (e.g., uprfgh~ pondant. or sidewall). 
Any .p~nld.r shall be """aced that is painted. ! corroded, damaged, loaded, or in the inproper 
orientation. 
2-3.3" Alarm Devices. 2 V'IaIeI1k>w alann deviOes 
includlng.but not limited lD. _Ieol water I motor gongs. """e-type woterlloYl dovio ... and 
pressure swttd'tes that provide audibla or visual 
signals shall be te&ted quarterly. 

NFPA 13 
3-2.6.3 Unloo. applied by lire manufacture, 
sprinklers $1'181 not be painted, and any sprfnklel'S 
lIl"t have been painted .holl be replaced _ 
new "sled sprinkfers of Ihe same'chantctettstics. 
including oriftce size, Ihannal response, and 
water dl8tnbulion. 

i=indings: 

During a tour, document review. and intervIeW 

!vent 10. YV7lI2' 
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2270 ASHBY AVf. 
aolU<ELEY. Co!. "70S 

ID PROVH;IER'S PlAN OF COARISTIDN ... PA.I'lX (E,r"CH 00MECTI\Ie ACTION ~ BE ----T'" C~TC'J1oI&~TE .... 
W"IOIENCV) 

K062 

MainIeDanoeIHous Keopillll 
_I have been in ..moe<! 
on COl'l<CIive measures lind 
Jl!3Cti""" on sprinJdOl!l, 

Outside - have also 
..5-been notified ofnegative fiIIcIlbg8 

This pion of cotreCtion will be /,,-
integt\\led Into our onaoms 
quality .. - systeDl through ~ 
a review of~ ""'" of oomction 
at eo<:h 2A meeling durlDg which 
~~ will 
report findings specific ID 
sustal.ring compJiance, 

The 2A ~ shaU offior 
recommendation upon review .of 
compliance data. _ . . -. .. . ,. -,,~ . 

FMlllylD:~10 If contlnU:ltion I,,", p~ a of to 
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S~ ADDRUS, CITY, STATE;, ZIP CODE 
2m ASHBV Ave. 
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COntInued From _ 8 
wlill staff on 4/23113, tho sprinkle, head ""re 
observed and report was requested. 

1. At 10 a.m., two of three sprinklefS in Room 9 
had paint on deflecior plate and spol<e. 
2. At 10:03 am., a sprinkler in tho I_us 
waste room had paint on the head. 
3. At 10;05 •. m., th .... of three sprinkle .. In the 
Kitchen had paint on the frame and head. 
4. At 10~06 a.m., a sprinkler in Room 10 had paint 
on the head. 
6. At 10:41 a.m., the facility eprinkler log were 
ml •• ing two of four QIJaI1lVIy \e$t Quortelfy were 
missing for fO'st quaner 2013 and lcurth quarter 
2012. Administrator stated the first quarter test 
was conducted in 412013 which faJ! imto the 
seoond qua"" of2013 and could not locate the 
fourth_r. 
NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD 

Smoking regulations are adopted and include no 
I ... thon the followilg prcvlslol1.: 

(1) Smoking 10 prohitlited in any room, ward, or 
compartment where flammable liquids, 
combustible gases, or oxygen is ueed or stored 
and in .any other hazardous location, and such 
area IS poatad with signs that read NO SMOKING 
or With the intemational symbol for no smoking. 

(2) Smoking by patients oIassilied ss not 
reaponoible Is prohitlited, 0J<0epI When undor 
di'ect supervision. 

(3) AshIlays of noncombustible _ and .. fe 
; design are provided in all areas where smoking is 
I perrrlited. , 

K066 NFPA 101 Life Sall:ty 
Code StaDdard 

The itemlarea oikd .. deficiont 
practice has been corrected. 

.Mainbonance/Housekeeping 
pmcmneI have been in seMeed 
on the proper way of disposins 
ci&at- buns from approved ish 

K 066 tray of noncombustible material 
w:ith self-clOsing device. 

All cigarette butts must be oil 
extinsuishod w:ith water prior to 
omptIng it to garbage «mtainer 
ou1sjde. 

-_." ,,_.- -.---. 

IfcontmtlaHOn shHt Ptage 9 1I,1D 
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DE!'ARTMI,NT OF HEAL TIi AND HUMAN SERVICES 

..... OF 

MO\IIDERlSUPPlIERiCUA 
loeN'tIfICATION NUllBe~: 

ASHBY CARE CENTER 

K ooa Continued From page 9 
(4) Metal COI'Itainers with selklosing cover 
devices Into which ashtrays can be emptied are 
readily available to all areas where smoking is 
permitted. 19.7.4 

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by. 
B_ on observation. lI1elacility fan ... to 
maintilin thal'smokfng areas. This was 
evidenced by mildng cigaretle butts with 
oombuslible _s. This _ 28 of 28 
residents, and could lead ., an inctaased rl$k for 
lire. 

I Findings: 

i During a tour olth. faoility with stoff on 4/23113, 
the smoking areas were observed. 
PI. 9:47 •. m .. the resident smoking .reo was 
iocolld outside by 1110 Dining room. There"... 
metal wah bin Itlot had <>iIJa- butts mixad with 
combustible ilMls. 

ASHBY CARE CENTER 

Cl(2} Mill i'IPLE CONSTI'WCTlON 
A. BUlLDlNG01 ·IIIAIN IiJUILDING 01 

" PREPIJ( 
TAG 
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